1
P/N: PM1419 REV. 1.2, JUL. 15, 2010
MX25V512
MX25V512
DATASHEET
The MX25V512 product family is not recommended for new designs.  The MX25V512C
family is the recommended replacement.  Please refer to MX25V512C datasheet for full
specifications and ordering information, or contact your local sales representative for

P/N: PM1419 REV. 1.2, JUL. 15, 2010
MX25V512
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO.
CLOCK
(MHz)
OPERATING
CURRENT MAX. (mA)
STANDBY
CURRENT MAX. (uA)
Temperature PACKAGE Remark
MX25V512ZUI-20G 50 8 10 -40~85°C 8-USON
(2x3mm) Pb-free
37
P/N: PM1419 REV. 1.2, JUL. 15, 2010
MX25V512
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
MX 25 V 20 ZU I G
OPTION:
G: Pb-free
SPEED:
20: 50MHz
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
I: Industrial(-40° C to 85° C)
PACKAGE:
ZU: 2x3mm 8-USON
DENSITY & MODE:
512: 512Kb
TYPE:
V: 2.5V
DEVICE:
25: Serial Flash
512
38
P/N: PM1419 REV. 1.2, JUL. 15, 2010
MX25V512
PACKAGE INFORMATION
39
P/N: PM1419 REV. 1.2, JUL. 15, 2010
MX25V512
REVISION HISTORY
Revision No. Description Page Date
1.0 1. Removed "Preliminary" P1 OCT/28/2008
 2. Modi昀椀ed Figure 8. Output Timing P22
 3. Modi昀椀ed Figure 13, 14, 16,17, 23 (SO waveform) P24,25,26,29
1.1 1. Removed "Low Vcc write inhibit" function P2,6,17,22,32 APR/15/2009
 2. Announced "not recommended for new designs" wording P1,2
1.2 1. Revised Storage Temperature from -55°C to 125°C to  P18 JUL/15/2010
     -65°C to 150°C
 2. Removed unde昀椀ned AC Timing spec: tQLQH and tQHQL P23
 3. Corrected wrong address ranged for Fig. 19 P29
 4. Modi昀椀ed Figure 27. AC Timing at Device Power-Up P33
 5. Added Figure 28. Power-Down Sequence P34
MX25V512
40